22 suffered by the Regional oe rend ele frninistration by reasons of any breach by the said 

23 principal of any of the VERY ns contained in the said agreement. - 

24 3. 'Ne, ICl ‘Ban GaN Banking, 1st Floor, K-1, Senior Mall, Sector-18, Noicla-201301 

25 clo hereby upéley to pay Rs. 2,50,0000/- (Rupees two lakhs fifty thousand Only) the amount cue 

26 and payable under the guarantee without any damur, merely on a demand from. the Regional 

97 offcer and Highway administration stating that the amount claimed is due by way of loss or 

28 damage caused to or would be caused ta or suffered by the Regional officer and Highway